



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5634/2013 & C.M. Nos.4273/2014 & 11337/2015**
ATMA RAM TRUST

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Ramesh Singh and Amit Sethi,
Advs

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANOTHER

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Mohinder J.S. Rupal and
Mr Prang Newmai, Advs for DU
Mr Anil Sarpa, Sr Adv with
Mr Piyush, Mr Kartik Bhardwaj,
Mr Sarthak Katyal and Mr Jaideep
Singh, Advs for R-3

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDERMEET KAUR

ORDER
% **10.08.2017**

Learned counsel for the parties point out that a judgment has been delivered by a Single Bench of this Court reporting Hindu Educational Trust vs. University of Delhi: 2017 SCC Online Del 8705, which would have a bearing on the issue. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to examine the judgment.

Pleadings are complete.

List on 23.11.2017.

INDERMEET KAUR, J

AUGUST 10, 2017 / SU