



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5634/2013 & C.M. Nos.4273/2014 & 11337/2015**

ATMA RAM TRUST

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Abhimanyu Redhu, proxy
counsel.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANOTHER

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Ravi Krishan Chandna, proxy
counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

25.01.2018

On joint request, adjourned to 25th April, 2018.

REKHA PALLI, J

JANUARY 25, 2018

aa