



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5634/2013**

ATMA RAM TRUST

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Ramesh Singh with Mr.Amit
Sethi, Advs.
versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through Mr.Sudhanshu Batra, Sr.Adv with
Mr.Anil Sapra, Sr.Adv and Mr.Bhrigu Dhami,
Adv.
Mr.Mohinder J.S.Rupal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

25.04.2018

List alongwith W.P.(C) 4816/2013 on 05.07.2018.

REKHA PALLI, J

APRIL 25, 2018

sr