



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5634/2013 & CMs 4273/14, 11337/15**

ATMA RAM TRUST

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Amit Sethi, Advocate**

Versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANOTHER

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Prang Newmai, Advocate for
Mr. Mohinder JS Rupal, Advocate
for respondent-University of Delhi
Mr. Sudhanshu Batra, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Hunny Veer
Singh and Mr. Aashish Dawar,
Advocates for respondent No.3**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **30.10.2018**

A Passover is sought on behalf of respondent-University of Delhi,
which is not possible due to heavy Board.

List on 4th April, 2019.

SUNIL GAUR, J

OCTOBER 30, 2018

S