



\$~24

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 5634/2013, CM APPL. 4273/2014, CM APPL. 11337/2015

ATMA RAM TRUST

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Sethi, Advocate.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANOTHER

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder JS Rupal, Mr. Hardik Rupal, Mr. Prang Newmai & Mr. Koushik Ghosh, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Karan Bahl, Advocate for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

%

12.07.2019

At joint request, the matter be re-notified for 23.09.2019.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

JULY 12, 2019/NC