



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5634/2013 & CM APPL. 4273/2014 & 11337/2015**

ATMA RAM TRUST

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ishan Khanna, proxy counsel for
Mr. Amit Sethi, Advocate.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANOTHER

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder JS Rupal with
Mr. Prang Newmai, Mr. Koushik
Ghosh and Ms. Aditi Shastri,
Advocates for respondent no.
1/University of Delhi.
Mr. Karan Bahl, Advocate for
respondent no. 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

%

23.09.2019

1. Counsel for the petitioner seeks accommodation on the ground that main counsel is not available.
2. Renotify the matter on 06.03.2020.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2019

c