



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5634/2013**

ATMA RAM TRUST

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Sethi, Ms. Ekadhana Sethi,
Advvs.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANOTHER

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder JS Rupal, Ms. V.
Bhawani, Mr. Aakash Pathak, Advvs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

17.08.2022

1. It is already 05:20 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 7th December, 2022.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 17, 2022

mm