



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5634/2013 & CM APPLs. 4273/2014, 11337/2015

ATMA RAM TRUST Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Sethi and Mr. Arpit Goel,
Adv.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANOTHER Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder JS Rupal, Adv. for
UOD.

Mr. Apoorv P. Tripathi and Mr.
Dheeresh K. Dwivedi, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

07.12.2022

At joint request, renotify on 03.03.2023.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 7, 2022/dss