



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5634/2013**

ATMA RAM TRUST

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Amit Sethi, Mr. Arpit Goel and
Ms. Ekadhana Sethi, Advocates.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANOTHER

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Mr. Hardik
Rupal and Mr. Madhav Mehrotra,
Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Apoorv P.Tripathi, Mr. Durgesh
K. Dwivedia and Mr. Mayank Gupta,
Advocates for Applicant/ R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **20.03.2023**

CM APPL. 13414/2023

1. The matter was directed to be listed in the category of 'Regulars' vide order dated 03.03.2023 and is now taken up on CM APPL. 13414/2023 filed on behalf of respondent No.3 seeking leave to place on record additional documents along with supporting affidavit.
2. Heard.
3. The respondent No.3 has filed certain documents and seeks leave to place reliance on those documents at the time of hearing.



-2-

4. The documents filed by respondent No.3 are allowed to be taken on record.

5. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 5634/2013

6. Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that he would also require to file certain documents to complete the sequence of events.

7. In view of the aforesaid, the learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file relevant documents, if he so desires.

8. List this matter in the advance list on 17.05.2023.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 20, 2023/nc