



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5634/2013 & CM APPLs. 4273/2014 & 11337/2015**

ATMA RAM TRUST

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Sethi, Mr. Arpit Goel and Ms.
Ekadhana Sethi, Advocates

Versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANOTHER

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal and Mr. Hardik
Rupal, Advocates for respondent No.1

Mr. Apoorv P. Tripathi, Mr. Dheeresh Kr.
Dwivedi & Mr. Mayank Gupta, Advocates for
respondent No.3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

17.05.2023

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1-University seeks some time to file the necessary documents in view of the additional documents being filed by respondent No.3.
2. Let the same be filed within four weeks.
3. List on 6th October, 2023.
4. Interim orders to continue.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MAY 17, 2023

p'ma