



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5634/2013 and CM 4273/2014 and 11337/2015

ATMA RAM TRUST

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Amit Sethi, Advocate

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANOTHER Respondent

Through: Ms. Anita Sahani, Adv. for R1
Mr. Apoorv P. Tripathi, Mr. Dheeresh K.
Dwivedi, Mr. Apaan Mittal, Adv for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **29.02.2024**

1. This petition has to be finally heard.
2. As this Court is sitting today only for half a day, renotify for disposal on 20 March 2024.
3. Parties are at liberty to place on record short notes of their respective submissions not exceeding five pages each, accompanied by duly indexed compilations of any judicial authorities on which they may seek to place reliance, after exchanging copies with each other at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

FEBRUARY 29, 2024/yg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any