



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5634/2013, CM APPL. 4273/2014 and 11337/2015

ATMA RAM TRUST

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Sr.
Advocate, with Mr. Amit Sethi, and Mr.
Nishay Datt, Advs.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANOTHER Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder J S Rupal and
Mr. Hardik Rupal, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Apoorv P. Tripathi and Mr. Dheeresh K.
Dwivedi, Advs. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

20.03.2024

%

At request of Mr. Ramesh Singh, learned Senior Counsel for the
petitioner, renotify on 29 April 2024.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

MARCH 20, 2024

rb

Click here to check corrigendum, if any