



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5634/2013, CM APPL. 4273/2014 & CM APPL.
11337/2015

ATMA RAM TRUST

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Amit Sethi, Advocate

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANOTHER

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, and Mr.
Hardik Rupa, Advocates for R-1/DU
(through VC).
Mr. Apoorv P. Tripathi, Mr. Dheeresh
K. Dwivedi and Mr. Apaan Mittal,
Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

23.07.2024

%

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. Learned counsel for respondent no. 1 has still not filed written submissions though they were directed to file on 29.02.2024.
3. Let order dated 29.02.2024 be complied with before the next date of hearing.
4. Sh. Rupal, again seeks another opportunity to file written submissions. Last and final opportunity is granted to file the same, failing which, the opportunity to file written submission will stand closed.



5. List for final arguments on 18.09.2024.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

JULY 23, 2024/zp

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any