



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5634/2013 & CM APPLs. 4273/2014, 11337/2015**

ATMA RAM TRUST

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ramesh Singh, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Amit Sethi, Adv.**

Versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANOTHER

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Mr. Hardik
Rupal and Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra,
Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Apoorv P. Tripathi, Mr. Dheeresh
K. Dwivedi and Mr. Apaan Mittal,
Advs. for R-3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

20.11.2024

1. There is a request for adjournment on behalf of respondent No.3.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent No.3 submits that he has been supplied with certain documents and, therefore, seeks some time to go through the same and assist the Court on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 04th February, 2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J.

NOVEMBER 20, 2024

p'ma