



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5634/2013,CM APPL. 4273/2014,CM APPL. 11337/2015**

ATMA RAM TRUST

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Sethi, Ms. Eksadhana Sethi,
Mr. Rishab Sharma, Advs.(VC)

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANOTHER **.....Respondent**

Through: Mr. Hardik Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya
Malhotra, Advs. for Mr. Mohinder
J.S. Rupal, Adv.
Mr. Apporv P Tripathi, Mr. Dheeresh
K Dwivedi, Advs. for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

04.02.2025

%

On behalf of the respondent, an adjournment has been sought as Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, learned counsel for university is in personal difficulty.

It has been stated on the bar that this request for adjournment has duly been informed by the petitioners.

Liston 23.04.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2025

Pallavi/NA