



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5634/2013, CM APPL. 4273/2014 & CM APPL. 11337/2015**

ATMA RAM TRUST

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Sethi, Mr. B. Anand and
Ms. Ekadhana Sethi, Advs.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANOTHER

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Mr. Hardik
Rupal and Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra,
Advs. for University of Delhi.
Ms. Sanam Tripathi, Mr. Dheeresh
Kumar Dwivedi and Mr. Apaan
Mittal, Advs. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

01.09.2025

It is already 5:25 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 19.01.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025

aj