



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5634/2013**

ATMA RAM TRUST

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Amit Sethi, Mr. B Anand, Mr. Neeraj
Kargeti, Advs.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANOTHER

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhinav, Adv. for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

19.01.2026

%

1. Mr. Abhinav, learned counsel appears through video conferencing mode on behalf of respondent No. 3 and requests for an accommodation.
2. The petition is of the year 2013 and need to be heard expeditiously.
3. For the said reasons, list for further arguments on 26.02.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 19, 2026/sp