



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5634/2013 & CM APPL. 4273/2014, CM APPL. 11337/2015**
ATMA RAM TRUST

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Amit Sethi, Mr. B. Anand, Mr. Neeraj
Kargeti, Ms. Anushka Bhatt, Ms.
Hage Nanya, Advs.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANOTHER

.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Mohinder Rupal, Mr. HArdik
Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra, Ms.
Tripta Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
08.04.2026

1. Arguments heard on behalf of Mr. Singh, learned senior counsel for the petitioner.
2. At request of Mr. Rupal, learned counsel for the respondent, list on 16.04.2026 at 12:30 p.m.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 8, 2026/sp