



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC011330962013
+ **W.P.(C) 5634/2013**
ATMA RAM TRUST

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Sethi, Mr. Neeraj Kargeti
and Ms. Smridhi Sethi, Advs.

versus

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ANOTHER

.....Respondents

Through: Adv Mohinder Rupal Adv Hardik
Rupal Adv Aishwarya Malhotra Adv Tripta
Sharma for University of Delhi

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
14.08.2026

At request of Mr. Rupal, learned counsel for the respondent, list on
14.10.2026 at 3:00 PM.

AUGUST 14, 2026/AS

JASMEET SINGH, J